
MẶT CẮT I-I (SECTION I-I)
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MẶT BẰNG (PLAN)
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PHÒNG ĐẶT TỦ ĐIỆN ĐIỀU KHIỂN BƠM
(CONTROL ROOM)

ỐNG THÉP D150
D150 STEEL PIPE

ỐNG THÉP D700
D700 STEEL PIPE

ỐNG THÉP D350
D350 STEEL PIPE

ỐNG THÉP D400
D400 STEEL PIPE

ỐNG THÉP D600
D600 STEEL PIPE

2 BÌNH CO²-MFZ-4
2 CARBON DIOXIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
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MẶT CẮT II-II (SECTION II-II)
 TỶ LỆ: 1/... (SCALE: 1/...)

MẶT CẮT III-III (SECTION III-III)
 TỶ LỆ: 1/... (SCALE: 1/...)

MẶT BẰNG VỊ TRÍ (LOCATION PLAN)

TRẠM BƠM CẤP II
TREATED WATER
PUMP STATION II

CHI TIẾT 31 (DETAIL 31)
 TỶ LỆ: 1/... (SCALE:1/...)

SỐ LƯỢNG: 2 CÁI (QUANTITY: 2 EA)

KHOAN 24 LỖ CHO BU LÔNG M27x110/
DRILLING 24 HOLES FOR BOLT M27x110

TẤM CHẮN HÌNH VÀNH KHUYÊN
D1000x700 DÀY 5mm/

DN1000x700 ANNULAR APRON, 5mm THICK

KHOAN 20 LỖ CHO BU LÔNG M20x90/
DRILLING 20 HOLES FOR BOLT M20x90

TẤM CHẮN HÌNH VÀNH KHUYÊN
D1000x700 DÀY 5mm/

DN1000x700 ANNULAR APRON, 5mm THICK

CHI TIẾT 32 (DETAIL 32)
 TỶ LỆ: 1/... (SCALE:1/...)

SỐ LƯỢNG: 2 CÁI (QUANTITY: 2 EA)

MẶT CẮT 1-1 (SECTION 1-1)
TỶ LỆ: 1/... (SCALE:1/...)CHI TIẾT BƠM NƯỚC SẠCH

(DETAIL OF CLEAN WATER PUMP)
 TỶ LỆ: 1/... (SCALE:1/...)

1

1

     THUYẾT MINH:
         - COS +0.00 TRONG HẠNG MỤC NÀY TƯƠNG ỨNG VỚI COS SAN NỀN HOÀN TẤT (XEM BẢN VẼ SAN NỀN).
         - HẠNG MỤC NÀY SỬ DỤNG ỐNG THÉP. ỐNG THÉP BÊN TRONG SƠN 02 LỚP EPOXY, BÊN NGOÀI SƠN 02 LỚP SƠN CHỐNG RỈ, 02

LỚP SƠN MÀU XANH DƯƠNG. PHỤ TÙNG (TÊ, CÚT, ...) SỬ DỤNG PHỤ TÙNG THÉP. CÁC CHI TIẾT KHÔNG CÓ SẴN (BU ÂM
TƯỜNG,...) CẦN ĐƯỢC GIA CÔNG CHÍNH XÁC THEO KÍCH THƯỚC ĐÃ ĐƯỢC THỂ HIỆN TRONG CHI TIẾT GIA CÔNG CƠ KHÍ.

         - CÁC BU ÂM TƯỜNG TRONG TRẠM BƠM CẤP II PHẢI ĐƯỢC CỐ ĐỊNH TRƯỚC KHI ĐỔ BÊ TÔNG, PHẦN BU ÂM TƯỜNG KHÔNG
SƠN.

         - ỐNG THÉP LẮP ĐẶT TRONG TRẠM CẤP NƯỚC THEO TIÊU CHUẨN ASTM-A53/API 5L HOẶC CÁC TIÊU CHUẨN KHÁC TƯƠNG
ĐƯƠNG.

         - MẶT BÍCH TRONG TRẠM BƠM CẤP II ĐƯỢC SỬ DỤNG THEO TIÊU CHUẨN DIN 10
- KHI THI CÔNG CẦN KẾT HỢP HÀI HÒA GIỮA PHẦN XÂY DỰNG VÀ PHẦN CÔNG NGHỆ ĐỂ TRÁNH VIỆC ĐÀO ĐẮP VÀ ĐỤC

PHÁ VỀ SAU.

     NOTES:
         - LEVEL AT +0.00 IN THIS ITEM IS EQUIVALENT TO A FINISHED GROUND SURFACE LEVEL (REF. TO LEVELING DRAWINGS).
         - STAINLESS STEEL AND STEEL PIPES SHOULD BE USED FOR THIS ITEM. FOR THE STEEL PIPE, ITS INTERNAL SHALL BE

COATED WITH 2 EPOXY LAYERS; ITS EXTERNAL SHALL BE COATED WITH 2 LAYERS OF ANTIRUST PAINT, 2LAYERS OF
DARK BLUE PAINT. FOR THE FITTINGS SUCH AS TEES, BENDS, THEY ARE MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL AND STEEL. FOR THE
NOT-READY MADE FITTINGS (PUDDLE, ETC) SHOULD BE MADE IN ACCURACY ACCORDING TO THE SIZE SHOWN IN THE
DETAILED MECHANICAL DRAWINGS)

- STEEL PIPE TO BE LAID IN THE WTP MUST BE COMPTMLIED WITH THE ASTM-A53/API 5L OR OTHER EQUIVALENT ONE.
         - PUDDLES IN THE PUMP STATION II MUST BE FIXED BEFORE CONCRETING
         - FLANGEDS TO BE USED IN THE PUMP STATION II SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH THE STANDARD DIN 10.

- COMBINATION OF CIVIL AND MECHANICAL WORKS DURING CONSTRUCTION COURSE TO AVOID EXCAVATION/FILLING
AND REMOVE LATER...).

* ỐNG THÉP LẮP ĐẶT TRONG TRẠM BƠM CẤP II THEO TIÊU CHUẨN ASTM-A53/QPI 5L
CÓ QUY CÁCH NHƯ SAU:

ĐƯỜNG KÍNH DANH NGHĨA
ĐƯỜNG KÍNH NGOÀI
ĐỘ DÀY

D600 D400 D350
D609,6 D406,4 D355,6
12,7mm 7,92mm 7,92mm

ÁP LỰC (BAR) 10 1010

D150
D168,3
5,16mm
10

* STEEL PIPE TO BE LAID IN THE TREATED WATER PUMP STATION II MUST BE
COMPTMLIED WITH THE ASTM-A53/API 5L WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

NOMINAL DIAMETER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
THICKNESS
PRESSURE (BAR)

D700
D710
12,7mm
10

D500
D508,1
9,52mm
10

D600 D400 D350
D609,6 D406,4 D355,6
12,7mm 7,92mm 7,92mm

10 1010

D150
D168,3
5,16mm
10

D700
D710
12,7mm
10

D500
D508,1
9,52mm
10

BẢNG THỐNG KÊ VẬT TƯ (LIST OF MATERIALS)
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44

3
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01

03mCLEAN WATER PUMP, Q = 650 m³/h, H = 15m, N = 37kW

EABACKWASH WATER PUMP, Q = 630 m³/h, H = 15m, N = 45kW 

EAAIR PUMP, Q = 24 m³/min, H = 0,6kgf/cm², N = 30kW 

EA

NOTESMATERIALS, FITTING & SPECIFICATIONS UNITS QUANTITYNo SYMBOL

CLEAN WATER PUMP, Q = 16 m³/h, H = 25m, N = 2,2kW

5

6

VERTICAL INLINE SETS

HORIZONTAL CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

HORIZONTAL CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

04

9

7

8

12

9

10

11

8

7 03D500 DOUBLE FLANGE ELECTRICAL BUTTERFLY VALVE EA

D400 DOUBLE FLANGE ELECTRICAL BUTTERFLY VALVE EA

01D350 DOUBLE FLANGE ELECTRICAL BUTTERFLY VALVE EA

NOTESMATERIALS, FITTING & SPECIFICATIONS UNITS QUANTITYNo SYMBOL

01

0113

10

14
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16

13

15 12

17

15

18

21

22

23

19

20

24

08

19

03

18

D150 DOUBLE FLANGE ELECTRICAL BUTTERFLY VALVE 

EA

D400 DOUBLE FLANGE CHECK VALVE 

EA

EA

D50 BRASS GATE VALVE EA

01D350 DOUBLE FLANGE CHECK VALVE EA

03EA

D50 BRASS CHECK VALVE

D600 STEEL DOUBLE SPIGOT BEND 90°

01EAD350 STEEL DOUBLE FLANGE BEND 90° 

02EAD50x50 PVC TEE17

NOTESMATERIALS, FITTING & SPECIFICATIONS UNITS QUANTITYNo SYMBOL

01

01

25

26

27

20

21

22

24

25

26

28

29

02

EA

EA

EA

D150 STEEL DOUBLE SPIGOT BEND 90° 

33

34

35

36

D350 STEEL DOUBLE SPIGOT BEND 30° 

 D34 PVC BEND 50°

31

32

28

 D500x250 STEEL DOUBLE FLANGE REDUCER ASKEW

 D400x300 STEEL DOUBLE FLANGE REDUCER ASKEW

 D400x200 STEEL DOUBLE FLANGE REDUCER

 D350x250 STEEL DOUBLE FLANGE REDUCER

 D500x32 FLANGE FAUCET CONNECTING SOCKET REDUCER

30

27

02EA27a  D500x32 STEEL FLANGE SCREWED SOCKET REDUCER ASKEW

EA28a  D50x32 PVC REDUCER 01

0221a EAD50 STEEL DOUBLE SOCKET BEND 90° 

NOTESMATERIALS, FITTING & SPECIFICATIONS UNITS QUANTITYNo SYMBOL

30 01

EA

EA

D700 STEEL BLIND FLANGE 

D600 STEEL BLIND FLANGE
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

29 01

39 03

04

02

40

41

47

48

20

43

EA

EA

EA

EA

01EA

02EA

D500 RUBBER COUPLING

D400 RUBBER COUPLING

D350 RUBBER COUPLING

D50 STEEL RACCO

D50 STEEL DOUBLE SCREWED SOCKET 

D50 PVC SCREWED SOCKET 

0242 EAD80 STEEL RACCO

46 02EAD80 STEEL DOUBLE SCREWED SOCKET 

12a

07EA

D80 BRASS GATE VALVE 

TRẠM BƠM CẤP II THUỘC HỆ THỐNG CẤP NƯỚC ECOCITY
TỶ LỆ 1/... B

TÊN ĐỀ TÀITRƯỜNG ĐẠI HỌC VĂN LANG
KHOA MÔI TRƯỜNG

TRƯỞNG KHOA

GVHD

SINH VIÊN

NGƯỜI CHẤM

PGS. TS. LÊ THỊ KIM OANH

THS. LÊ NGUYỄN QUANG THỊNH

THS. LÊ NGUYỄN QUANG THỊNH
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